

CATIC

Headquarters - 101 Corporate Place Rocky Hill, Connecticut 06067 Phone: (860) 513-3108 Contact: Chris Kallenbach, Esq.

E-Mail: chrisk@catic.com Web: www.catic.com

MEDIA RELEASE – FOR IMMEDIATE USE

Friday, December 9, 2016

CATIC TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY ANNOUNCES NEW OFFICE IN MAINE

Rocky Hill, CT: CATIC® is thrilled to announce the opening of its newest office, in Portland, Maine. In announcing the opening of the new office, Judith Braun, CATIC Vice President and Northeast New England Region Manager, stated, "This new office will provide greater accessibility to our agents who need assistance with their Maine transactions, and allow us to provide better service to our agents, lenders, and consumers. CATIC agents are encouraged to contact our Maine Underwriting Counsel, Gregory Lestage, at glestage@catic.com."

James M. Czapiga, Esq., CATIC's President and Chief Executive Officer, stated, "With the opening of this Maine office, our ninth office in New England, we now have local staff in each of the New England states who can provide our agents with the tools and expertise they need in order to successfully complete their real estate transactions. We look forward to working with our agents at our new office!"

Contact information for the Maine office.

CATIC

22 Free Street, Suite 302 Portland, Maine 04101 Phone: (844) 632-2842 Fax: (207) 221-1228

Please contact Judith Braun at jbraun@catic.com for further information.

About CATIC

CATIC is the major operating subsidiary of its parent holding company, CATIC Financial, Inc. CATIC is New England's largest domestic and only Bar-Related[®] title insurance underwriter. The Company has nine offices throughout New England and issues its policies through a network of more than 2,000 attorney agents.

CATIC is currently licensed in Connecticut, Massachusetts, Rhode Island, Vermont, Maine, and New Hampshire. The Company is an underwriting member of the American Land Title Association (ALTA) and the North American Bar-Related[®] Title Insurers. For more information about the company, or to become a CATIC agent, please visit us at www.CATIC.com